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3 Bevolkerung

3.5 Wohnbevoélkerung der Gemeinden mit 20 000 Einwohnern und mehr am 30. 6. 1981

Gemeinde

Aachen

Achern
Achim

Ahlen .
Ahrensburg
Albstadt ...
Alfeld (Leine)
Alsdorf
Altena ..
Amberg...
Andernach.
Ansbach...
Arnsberg
Aschaffenburg
Attendorn

Augsburg... .
Aurich.....

Backnang
Bad Berleburg
Bad Harzburg
Bad Hersfeld ...............
Bad Homburg v. d. Hoéhe .
Bad
Ba
Ba
Bad
Ba

a

Kissingen...
Kreuznach
Nauheim.........cccceo..
Neuenahr-Ahrweiler .

a

a

Bad Oldesloe..
Bad Pyrmont

Bad Salzuflen
Bad Vilbel
Bad Zwischenah
Baden-Baden
Baeswveiler.
Balingen.
Bamberg

Baunatal...........cccocoeuvviiienne
Bayreuth

Beckum.
Bensheim

Rergisch Gladbach
Bergkamen

Berlin (West)
Biberach an der Rif3
Bielefeld
Bietigheim-Bissingen
Bingen
Blieskastel
Bocholt .
Bochum.
Boblingen

Borken

Bornheim
Bottrop....
Bramsche
Braunschweig.
Bremen............

Land

BaWi
BaWii
Ndsa
NwW
NW
SchH
Bawi
Ndsa
NW
NW
Bay
RhPf
Bay
NW

Bay
Ndsa

BaWii

Ndsa
Hess
Hess
NW
Bay
RhPf
Hess
RhPf
NW
SchH
Ndsa
NwW
Hess
Ndsa
Bawi
NwW
BaWii
Bay

Hess
Bay
NW
Hess
NwW
NwW
NW
Binw
BaWi
NwW
Bawi
RhPf
Saar
NwW
NwW
BaWii
NwW
NW
NW
NW
Ndsa
Ndsa
Brm

1

Wohn-
bevol-
kerung

243,6
63,0
20,6
27,7
28,2
54,1
26,4
48,1
23,4
46,3
24,5
44,2
27,1
38,2
77,9
59,5
215

248,0
34,7

29,1
20,2
24,7
28,3
51,2
20,8
22,0
41,0
27,2
26,1
443
20,4
22,0
51,2
2538
237
49,2
235
29,6
71,4
331
21.4
70,4
37,8
33,0
54,4

101,6
48,1

890,3
28,2

312,0
34,4
234
225
65,4

399,2
418

289,4
32,6
345

1142
23.7

260,7

553.5

Gemeinde

Bremerhaven.....................

Brilon
Bruchsal

Buchholz in der Nordheide
Biickeburg
Biihl

Butzbach ..
Buxtehude ...

Calw

Castrop-Rauxel

Cloppenburg.
Coburg
Coesfeld
Crailsheim
Cuxhaven

Dachau ...
Darmstad
Datteln
Deggendorf.
Delbriick.
Delmenhorst.
Detmold
Dietzenbach

Dillingen/Saar
Dinslaken
Ditzingen
Dormagen..
Dorsten...
Dortmund
Dreieich

Duderstadt
Dialmen,

Disseldorf
Duisburg....

Eckernforde ...
EinbecK........ccocviviiciininis
Ellwangen (Jagst)
Elmshorn.
Emden..
Emmendingen
Emmerich
Emsdetten.
Ennepetal
Erding
Erftstadt
Erkelenz
Erkrath
Erlangen

Eschweiler.
Espelkamp

Esslingen am Neckar

Land

Brm
Bawi
NW
Bawi
NwW
Ndsa
Ndsa
Bawi
NW
Ndsa
Hess
Ndsa

BaWi
NW
Ndsa
Ndsa
Bay
NW
BaWi
Ndsa

Bay
Hess
NW
Bay
NW
Ndsa
NW
Hess
Hess
Saar
NW
Bawi
NwW
NwW
NwW
Hess
Ndsa
NwW

NW
NW

SchH

Ndsa
Bawi
SchH
Ndsa
BaWi
NW
NW
NW
Bay
NW
NW
NW
Bay

NW
NwW
NwW
Bawi

1 000
Wohn-
bevol- Gemeinde Land
kerung
138,5 Ettlingen ..o Bawi
23,0 Euskirchen.......c.cccoeeeennnns NwW
24,5
37.4 Fellbach ..o BaWii
42,7 Filderstadt. BaWii
28,7
20,6
223 Frankenthal (Pfalz)
40,1 Frankfurt am Main Hess
28,4 Frechen ... NW
213 Freiburg im Breisgau Bawi
31,9 Freising.......ccocoeeveenncnne,
Friedberg
Friedberg (Hessen) Hess
23,3 . .
78.4 Friedrichsdorf.... Hess
724 Friedrichshafen BaWii
Frondenberg
21,0 Firstenfeldbruck Bay
455 Furth Bay
;411:; Fulda......ccoocovicinicicinn Hess
58,6  Gaggenau.................. BaWii
Ganderkesee ........ccoceeeee Ndsa
34,0 Garbsen ... Ndsa
138,0  Garmisch-Partenkirchen . . Bay
37.3  Geesthacht SchH
30,8 Geilenkirchen . Nw
21,6 Geislingen an der Steige . . BaWii
722 Geldern NW
67,5  Gelsenkirchen NW
255  Georgsmarienhiitte Ndsa
235  Geretsried Bay
20,6  Germering.... Bay
59,8  Gevelsberg NW
22,4 GieRen Hess
56,8  Gifhorn.. Ndsa
71.0
606,2
39,0 GoOppingen BaWi
22,8 Gottingen Ndsa
389  Goslar.. Ndsa
Greven NW
588,8 Grevenbroich NW
556,4 Griesheim Hess
Gronau (Westf.) NW
232 GroBR-Gerau Hess
Gutersloh NW
28,8 Gummersbach ... NW
21,2
41,4 Haan NW
51,1 Hagen NwW
24,7 Haltern NwW
29,4 Hamburg.. Hmb
31,1 Hameln ..o Ndsa
35,5 NW
23,9 NW
43,4 Hanau Hess
35,8 Hannover . Ndsa
43.7 Hattersheim am Main . . . Hess
102,2 NW
SchH
53,5 Heidelberg ..o BaWii
23,0 Heidenheim an der Brenz BaWii
645.0 Heilbronn ......cccccocveiiennns BaWi
90,2 Heiligenhaus .........cccccc.co.e. NwW

Wohn-
bevol-
kerung

37,1
449

41,1
37,4
87,6
29,0
43,7
625,7
43,4
175,8
34,6
25,0
24,2
23,0
52.1
20,7
31,9
99,2
57,0

28,5
25,2
57,7
27,8
25,4
22,0
27,3
26,4
303,0
31,2
20,2
35,0
315
76,1
33,5
79,4
28,8
53,3
130,2
52,5
28,7
60,0
20,2
41,0
21,6
78,3
48,7

28,7
218,0
31,1

1 640,0
58,1
171,7
22,3
86,4
531,1
238
57,2
21,1
133,6
48,5
1119
29,6

Gemeinde

Heinsberg
Helmstedt
Hemer
Hennef (Sieg)
Heppenheim (Bergstral3e)
Herborn
Herdecke
Herford....
Herne
Herrenberg
Herten
Herzogenrath
Hilden.
Hildesheim
Hoxter

Hofheim am Taunus
Holzminden
Homburg
Horb a. Neckar.
Huckelhoven.............c........
Harth
Husum

Ibbenbiiren
Idar-Oberstei
Ingolstadt

Iserlohn....
Itzehoe

Juchen
Julich.

Kaarst
Kaiserslautern

Kamp-Lintfort
Karlsruhe
Kassel
Kaufbeuren
Kehl
Kelkheim (Taunus).

Kempten (Allgau)
Kerpen
Kevelaer

Kdln
Konigswinter
Konstanz.
Korbach...
Kornwestheim
Korschenbroich ..
Krefeld
Kreuztal
Kulmbach.

Laatzen
Lage
Lahr/Schwarzwald

Land

Ndsa
NW
NwW
Hess
Hess
NwW
NW
NW
BaWi
NW
NW
NwW
Ndsa
NW
Bay
Hess
Ndsa
Saar
Bawi
NW
NW
SchH

NW
RhPf
Bay
NwW
SchH

NW
NW

NW
RhPf
NW
NwW
BawWi
Hess
Bay
BawWi
Hess
NW
Bay
NwW
NW
SchH
Bawi
Bay
NW
RhPf
NwW
NW
Bawi
Hess
Bawi

Wohn-
bevol-
kerung

36,4
26,7
32,7
29,1
23,9
215
24,0
62,6
181,7
25,4
69,2
42,8
53,6
102,4
32,4
53,1
33,2
22,2
41,8
20,8
35,5
50,7
24,1

42,3
351
90,8
93,4
33,4

20,9
30,4

38,2
98,3
441
37,9
2711
195,0
41,9
29,8
27,1
30,2
575
54,6
21,7
249,8
32,1
20,4
441
1133
972,9
348
68,4
225
26,9
26,5
2241
30,1
28,0

35,7
324
35,5



